this Agreement, all local, county, state and federal permits and licenses required for the 

operation of the services on the PREMISES. 

SECTION 3: PROPERTY USE PAYMENT 

3.01 Property Use Payment. PERMITTEE agrees to pay CITY, as rent for said 
premises, an amount equal to two-thousand and four hundred-dollars ($2,400) per year 
payable in advance by the 5th day of July 2014 and July 2015.  It is understood and 

acknowledged by the parties that the rental amount is based on the non-profit status of the 
PERMITTEE. 

3.02 Rent Credit.  Notwithstanding Section 3.01, PERMITTEE may perform certain